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Intent to Run for Elected Advisor Position on
TASC Board of Directors

ATION
OQUNCILS

Name

Jasmine Johnson

Home Address

4101 Elysian Fields Rd

City/State/Zip Marshall, TX 75672
Email jasminelang@yahoo.com
School Marshall Jr High School

Principal’s Name

Nate Carter

Schoo! Address

2710 E Travis

School City/St/Zip

Marshall, TX 75672

School Email

johnsonjl@marshallisd.com

School Phone

903-702-7591 or 903-927-8830

Cell Phone 903-407-5046

Level (check one) Middle-Level X High School

| understand | am expected to attend the following board events over the next three years if elected.
(Please initial each item to verify.):

\X} State Steering Committee Retreat (June)

\‘ﬁ\. Summer Board Meeting

\j% November Board Meeting (in conjunction with Middle-Level Annual Conference)
\-S%'April Board Meeting (in conjunction with High School Annual Conference)

| also understand | am expected to support through attendance and participation in all state events such as
Advisor Workshop, Annual Conferences, Summer and (High School only) Advanced Leadership Workshops (Lakeview and
Mo Ranch), and the State Steering Committee Retreat. | am aware that the TASC Board is a working board as well as a

strategic board and that | will have responsibilities to fulfill that will take time far beyond board meetings.
Candidate Signature &(\BM o cf 4 Date: _“ lm !QH
As principal, | am aware of and approve the above candidate’s attendance at all required meetings if he/she is elected to

the TASC Board of Directors.
_/ A
Date: // /{f‘/ﬂ"ﬂ/

/174{%
*This form is not complete without a letter of intent and vitae/resume. Scan and upload these as one document.

Principal’s Signatur
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Marshall Independent School District

' Marshall Junior High School
M A RSH ALL 2710 East Travis St ¢ Marshall, TX 75672
Phone (903) 927-8830 e Fax (903) 472-4762
-
http://www.marshallisd.com

“Not for me, but for W.E. (Winning Environment)”

September 10, 2024

Elections Committee Chair

Texas Association of Student Councils
1833 South IH-35

Austin TX 78741

Dear Chair:

This letter shall serve as my letter of intent to run for the position of Middle Level Advisor on the
Texas Association of Student Councils Board of Directors.

| am Jasmine Johnson, the lead counselor and 6" grade counselor at Marshall Junior High
School in Marshall, Texas. | am also a nineteen year TASC Middle Level Student Council
Advisor. '

| am very passionate about Student Council and my role as a Student Council Advisor. | feel
that Middle Level Student Council is an integral part of our school system. | think it is extremely
important for students to see themselves as leaders and to feel that they can make a difference
in their community. Middle School is when students really begin to gain autonomy, and the
skills they learn in Middle School can be utilized for the rest of the lives. In order for us to have
truly strong and successful High School student councils, we must recognize the importance of
Middle School councils and Middle School voice.

Sincerely,

Jasmine Johnson
6th Grade Counselor/Lead Counselor/Student Council Advisor
Marshall Junior High

(903)702-7591

“Excellence, it’s what Mavericks Strive for!”




4101 Elysian Fields Rd.
Marshall, Texas 75672
(903) 407-5046

jasminelang@ vahoo.com

Experience

Marshall ISD

Jasmine Johnson
2710 E. Travis
Marshall, Texas 75670
(903)927-8830

johnsonjli@marshallisd.com

Student Council Vitae

August 2006-Present

A\

e  Current 6" Grade Counselor and Lead Counselor

»  Taught 8" grade Regular and Pre-AP ELA, Student Council, AVID, and Newsletter

e Developed Student Council into a state award-winning council through planning of annual Career Day,
Homecoming Court, and other student centered events.

» Implemented Career Day program consisting of securing business people and collegiate admissions
counselors from East Texas area to speak to students about various careers/occupations.

New Summerfield ISD August 2002-May 2005

Awards
2023-2024
2022-2023
2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018
2017
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014

Offices

2024-2025
2023-2024
2022-2023
2019-2022
2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2017
2014-2015
2013-2014

Projects
2024-2025
2023-2024
2022-2023
2021-2022
2020-2021

Taught 7 & 8" grade ELA, AVID, Theater Arts, and Reading Enrichment
Served as Junior Historian Co-sponsor

Implemented Junior High Student Council program

Created Career Day program

Acted as 8" grade class sponsor

TASC Sweepstakes Winner
TASC Sweepstakes Winner
TASC Sweepstakes Winner
TASC Sweepstakes Winner
TASC Sweepstakes Winner
TASC Sweepstakes Winner
TASC Sweepstakes Winner
Eddie G. Bull Advisor of the Year
TASC Sweepstakes Winner
TASC Sweepstakes Winner
TASC Sweepstakes Winner
TASC Sweepstakes Winner

TASC District 4/19 Coordinator

TASC District 4/19 President School
TASC District 4/19 President School
TASC District 4/19 Coordinator

TASC District 4/19 President School
TASC District 4/19 President School
TASC District 4/19 Vice President School
TASC District 4/19 President School
TASC Elected Advisor to the Board
TASC District 4/19 Secretary School
TASC District 4/19 Vice President School

Destination MJHS, Red Ribbon Week, David Crockett Mentoring, Spring Forum
Turkey of the Year, Red Ribbon Week, Sam Houston Mentoring, Spring Forum
Coloring Book Drive, College Colors, Destination: MJHS, Kick Cancer Week
Kindness Week, Hispanic Heritage Month

Welcome Back to MJHS



Jasmine Johnson
4101 Elysian Fields Rd.
Marshall, Texas 75672
(903) 407-5046
jasminclang@vyahoo.com

Participation
Global
Human Trafficking Prevention
World Cancer Day
National
Red Ribbon Week
Kindness Week
Hispanic Heritage Month
State
2024 Middle Level Conference Coordinator School
Kick Cancer Week
Texas Public Schools Week
2023 Middle Level Conference Attendee
2022 Middle Level Conference Attendee
2018 Middle Level Conference Host School
District
2024 Spring Forum Host
2023 Spring Forum Host
2022 Spring Forum Attendee
Local
Campus Tour Guides
Legacy Dance
Christmas Helpers at Wonderland of Lights
WOL Christmas Parade Float
Peanut Butter Collection for MHS Peanut Butter/Jelly War

2710 E. Travis
Marshall, Texas 75670
(903)927-8830

johnsonjli@marshallisd.com




Jasmine Johnson

4101 Elysian Fields Rd. 2710 E. Travis

Marshall, Texas 75672 Marshall, Texas 75670

(903) 407-5046 (903)927-8830

jnsminelang/@vahoo.com johnsonjl‘amarshallisd.com
REFERENCES

Jaime Burke, Student Council Advisor

University of Texas at Tyler University Academy-Longview
3201 N. Eastman Rd

Longview, TX 75605

(903)663-8219

iburke-hicks@uttia.org

Nakeisha Adams Pegues, Student Services Coordinator/Assistant Principal
Longview High School

201 East Tomlinson Parkway

Longview, Texas 75605

(903)663-1301 ext 7170

npegues@lisd.o

Suzanne Wyman, Counselor 6-8
IL Texas College Station K-8
3610 Longmire Dr.

College Station, TX 77845
(979)707-6027

Iwyman@iltexas.org



