

Intent to Run for Elected Advisor Position on TASC Board of Directors

Name	Jasmine Johnson
Home Address	4101 Elysian Fields Rd
City/State/Zip	Marshall, TX 75672
Email	jasminelang@yahoo.com
School	Marshall Jr High School
Principal's Name	Nate Carter
School Address	2710 E Travis
School City/St/Zip	Marshall, TX 75672
School Email	johnsonjl@marshallisd.com
School Phone	903-702-7591 or 903-927-8830
Cell Phone	903-407-5046

Level (check one) Middle-Level X

High School

I understand I am expected to attend the following board events over the next three years if elected. (Please initial each item to verify.):

X State Steering Committee Retreat (June)

_ Summer Board Meeting

November Board Meeting (in conjunction with Middle-Level Annual Conference)

April Board Meeting (in conjunction with High School Annual Conference)

I also understand I am expected to support through attendance and participation in all state events such as Advisor Workshop, Annual Conferences, Summer and (High School only) Advanced Leadership Workshops (Lakeview and Mo Ranch), and the State Steering Committee Retreat. I am aware that the TASC Board is a working board as well as a strategic board and that I will have responsibilities to fulfill that will take time far beyond board meetings.

Candidate Signature Date: 9/10/24

As principal, I am aware of and approve the above candidate's attendance at all required meetings if he/she is elected to

the TASC Board of Directors.

Principal's Signature

Date: 7/16/2024

*This form is not complete without a letter of intent and vitae/resume. Scan and upload these as one document.



Marshall Independent School District

Marshall Junior High School

2710 East Travis St • Marshall, TX 75672 Phone (903) 927-8830 • Fax (903) 472-4762 http://www.marshallisd.com

"Not for me, but for W.E. (Winning Environment)"

September 10, 2024

Elections Committee Chair Texas Association of Student Councils 1833 South IH-35 Austin TX 78741

Dear Chair:

This letter shall serve as my letter of intent to run for the position of Middle Level Advisor on the Texas Association of Student Councils Board of Directors.

I am Jasmine Johnson, the lead counselor and 6th grade counselor at Marshall Junior High School in Marshall, Texas. I am also a nineteen year TASC Middle Level Student Council Advisor.

I am very passionate about Student Council and my role as a Student Council Advisor. I feel that Middle Level Student Council is an integral part of our school system. I think it is extremely important for students to see themselves as leaders and to feel that they can make a difference in their community. Middle School is when students really begin to gain autonomy, and the skills they learn in Middle School can be utilized for the rest of the lives. In order for us to have truly strong and successful High School student councils, we must recognize the importance of Middle School councils and Middle School voice.

Sincerely,

Jasmine Johnson

6th Grade Counselor/Lead Counselor/Student Council Advisor

Marshall Junior High

(903)702-7591

Jasmine Johnson

4101 Elysian Fields Rd. Marshall, Texas 75672 (903) 407-5046 jasminelang@yahoo.com 2710 E. Travis Marshall, Texas 75670 (903)927-8830 johnsonjl@marshallisd.com

Student Council Vitae

Experience

Marshall ISD August 2006-Present

- Current 6th Grade Counselor and Lead Counselor
- Taught 8th grade Regular and Pre-AP ELA, Student Council, AVID, and Newsletter
- Developed Student Council into a state award-winning council through planning of annual Career Day,
 Homecoming Court, and other student centered events.
- Implemented Career Day program consisting of securing business people and collegiate admissions counselors from East Texas area to speak to students about various careers/occupations.

New Summerfield ISD

August 2002-May 2005

- Taught 7th & 8th grade ELA, AVID, Theater Arts, and Reading Enrichment
- Served as Junior Historian Co-sponsor
- Implemented Junior High Student Council program
- Created Career Day program
- Acted as 8th grade class sponsor

Awards

2023-2024	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2022-2023	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2021-2022	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2020-2021	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2019-2020	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2018-2019	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2017-2018	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2017	Eddie G. Bull Advisor of the Year
2016-2017	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2015-2016	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2014-2015	TASC Sweepstakes Winner
2013-2014	TASC Sweepstakes Winner

Offices

2024-2025	TASC District 4/19 Coordinator
2023-2024	TASC District 4/19 President School
2022-2023	TASC District 4/19 President School
2019-2022	TASC District 4/19 Coordinator
2018-2019	TASC District 4/19 President School
2017-2018	TASC District 4/19 President School
2016-2017	TASC District 4/19 Vice President School
2015-2016	TASC District 4/19 President School
2014-2017	TASC Elected Advisor to the Board
2014-2015	TASC District 4/19 Secretary School
2013-2014	TASC District 4/19 Vice President School

Projects

2024-2025 Destination MJHS, Red Ribbon Week, David Crockett Mentoring, Spring Fo	Ium
2023-2024 Turkey of the Year, Red Ribbon Week, Sam Houston Mentoring, Spring Ford	ım
2022-2023 Coloring Book Drive, College Colors, Destination: MJHS, Kick Cancer Weel	k
2021-2022 Kindness Week, Hispanic Heritage Month	
2020-2021 Welcome Back to MJHS	

Jasmine Johnson

4101 Elysian Fields Rd. Marshall, Texas 75672 (903) 407-5046 jasminelang@yahoo.com 2710 E. Travis Marshall, Texas 75670 (903)927-8830 johnsonjl@marshallisd.com

Participation

Global

Human Trafficking Prevention World Cancer Day

National

Red Ribbon Week Kindness Week Hispanic Heritage Month

State

2024 Middle Level Conference Coordinator School

Kick Cancer Week

Texas Public Schools Week

2023 Middle Level Conference Attendee 2022 Middle Level Conference Attendee 2018 Middle Level Conference Host School

District

2024 Spring Forum Host 2023 Spring Forum Host 2022 Spring Forum Attendee

Local

Campus Tour Guides Legacy Dance Christmas Helpers at Wonderland of Lights

WOL Christmas Parade Float Peanut Butter Collection for MHS Peanut Butter/Jelly War

Jasmine Johnson

4101 Elysian Fields Rd. Marshall, Texas 75672 (903) 407-5046 jasminelang@yahoo.com 2710 E. Travis Marshall, Texas 75670 (903)927-8830 johnsonjl@marshallisd.com

REFERENCES

Jaime Burke, Student Council Advisor University of Texas at Tyler University Academy-Longview 3201 N. Eastman Rd Longview, TX 75605 (903)663-8219 jburke-hicks@uttia.org

Nakeisha Adams Pegues, Student Services Coordinator/Assistant Principal Longview High School
201 East Tomlinson Parkway
Longview, Texas 75605
(903)663-1301 ext 7170
npegues@lisd.org

Suzanne Wyman, Counselor 6-8 IL Texas College Station K-8 3610 Longmire Dr. College Station, TX 77845 (979)707-6027 lwyman@iltexas.org